

Oncidos bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Yalley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

## Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.

Oneida ROUTE 1







Wisconsin 54155 Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made pos-

UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

RESOLUTION NO. 23-6-/

- WHEREAS, education is one of the highest priorities of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee and Tribal members concerned and involved in educational matters on the local, state and national levels, and
- WHEREAS, the President from the Key Biscayne, Florida White House on May 5, 1973 did announce the appointments of Boyce D. Timmons of Norman, Oklahoma and Will D. Antell of Stillwater, Minnesota, both sponsored by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, as members of the National Advisory Council on Indian Education, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin was not consulted on this sponsorship and did not have any knowledge of these recommendations prior to the announcement, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin has a number of capable members who are knowledgable and dedicated to education,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Oneida Tribe of Wisconsin requests immediate withdrawal of their announced sponsorship of Boyce D. Timmons, who is not known to the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and Will D. Antell,
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the desire of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin to sponsor one of it's own members immediately, if procedurally workable.

## CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 8 being present constituted a quorum at a meeting duly called, convened, and held on the 4th day of June, 1973; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by an affirmative vote of 7 for and 0 against and 0 abstain, and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Acting Secretary,

Oneida Business Committee